
 SHEAR MODULUS REDUCTION CURVES
FOR OLD ALLUVIUM

UTA Test
No.

Confining
Stress

Sample
No.

Sample
Depth

Cyclic Shear Strain (%)

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1

0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1

G
/G

m
ax

120 - 250 ft.
500 - 1000 ft.

250 - 500 ft.

50 - 120 ft.

0 - 20 ft.
20 - 50 ft.

Notes: 1. ksf = kips per square foot.
2. RC = Resonant Column test.
3. TS = Torsional Shear test.
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